

Department of Management Studies

University of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006.



(NAAC Accredited Grade A⁺)
Ph.0194-2415554, Fax-0194-2415129
www.tbs.uok.edu.in, www.kashmiruniversity.net

(Prof. Bashir Ahmad Joo) Head of the Department

Provisional Selection list for Ph. D Research Programme in Management.

It is notified for the information of the below mentioned candidates who had applied for the admission to Ph.D programme session 2024 (Cycle-II) in Management and interacted with Departmental Research Committee, that their provisional admission to the research programme has been approved by the university as per notification No. F(Ph.D Admn-2024-Cycle-II)DSBS/Ku/25 dated: 07/01/2025. As such they are informed to report to the department along with the original testimonials for the completion of their admission formalities. The selected candidates are required to join the programme by or before February 07, 2025. The candidates failing to complete their admission formalities/ joining the programme within the stipulated time period shall forfeit their right to admission to the programme:

S. No	Form No	Name of Candidate	S. No	Form No	Name of Candidate
1.	24703560	Syed Munzir Hussain Rizvi	13.	24704539	Mehvish Wani
2.	24704219	Umar Shabir Baig	14.	24703199	Irfan Ahmad
3.	24703033	Mansoor Ahmad	15.	24703147	Shafqat Naseer Qureshi
4.	24703556	Mariya Salafi	16.	24703200	Furqana Altaf
5.	24703315	Beenish	17.	24703548	Tabaraq Shafi Mir
6.	24703043	Shayaq Hassan	18.	24704090	Hadiya Fayaz
7.	24703498	Maheen Muneer	19.	24704531	Mir Muzamil Bashir
8.	24703325	Mubashir Bashir	20.	24703030	Ahnab Shreen
9.	24704438	Aaqib Farooq Magray	21.	24703836	Adnan Fayaz
10.	24703032	Shabir Ahmad Lone	22.	24703038	Raja Basit
11.	24703402	Mehreen Jan	23	24703239	Qamran Manzoor
12.	24703747	Hyder Ali		1	

Head of the Department

No. F(MGT-Ph.D List)DMS/KU/25 Dated: January 13, 2025

Copy to the:

1. Dean Research, University of Kashmir for information,

2. Dean, School of Business Studies, University of Kashmir for information,

3. Director, ITSS, KU with the request to direct the concerned to open the admission forms link (online) for the selected scholars;

4. Coordinator Research, Department of Management Studies, University of Kashmir for information and necessary action.

5. Incharge IT, Department of Management Studies with the request to upload this admission notice on departmental website.

6. Notice Board/File.